Corporate general and administrative 5,337 5,065 5,337 5,065 5,337 5,065

Other operating expense (income), net 8 14 (2) 10 8 14

Operating income 13,733 11,264 $   12,728 $   11,373 13,718 12,257

Interest expense 378 485 378 485

Other income - (417) - (417)

Income before income tax expense 13,355 11,196 13,340 12,189

Income tax expense 5,520 4,591 5,514 4,998

Net income $   7,835 $   6,605 $   7,826 $   7,191

Earnings per share:

  Basic $   1.34 $   1.14 $1.36 $1.26

  Diluted $   1.33 $   1.13 $1.36 $1.25

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Six Months Ended Six Months Ended Six Months Ended

June 30, June 30, June 30,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Radio Segment

Net operating revenue $   58,330 $   53,293 $   54,382 $   52,830 58,330 57,635

Station operating expense 42,982 40,241 40,049 39,673 42,997 43,590

Other operating expense (income), net 5 14 (5) 10 5 14

Operating income $   15,343 $   13,038 $   14,338 $   13,147 $   15,328 $   14,031

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Six Months Ended Six Months Ended Six Months Ended

June 30, June 30, June 30,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Television Segment

Net operating revenue $   10,853 $   10,126 $   10,853 $   10,126 10,853 10,126

Station operating expense 7,123 6,835 7,123 6,835 7,123 6,835

Other operating expense (income), net 3 - 3 - 3 -

Operating income $   3,727 $   3,291 $   3,727 $   3,291 $   3,727 $   3,291

Actual Same Station (1) Pro Forma (2)

Six Months Ended Six Months Ended Six Months Ended

June 30, June 30, June 30,

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Depreciation and amortization

by segment

Radio Segment $   2,752 $   2,381 $   2,332 $   2,365 $   2,767 $   2,797

Television Segment 653 669 653 669 653 669

Corporate and Other 138 145 138 145 138 145

$   3,543 $   3,195 $   3,123 $   3,179 $   3,558 $   3,611

(1) Same station includes only the results of stations we owned and operated for the entire comparable period.
(2) Pro Forma results assume all acquisitions in 2015 and 2016 occurred as of January 1, 2015.

Saga Communications, Inc.
Selected Supplemental Financial Data

June 30, 2016
(amounts in 000's except ratios)

(Unaudited)

Less: Plus: Trailing

12 Mos Ended 6 Mos Ended 6 Mos Ended Add: 12 Mos Ended

December 31, June 30, June 30, Proforma June 30,

2015 2015 2016 Acquisitions 2016

Trailing 12 Month Consolidated Earnings Before Interest